
ANNUAL TENDERS OPENING REGISTERS – JULY 2017  

 TENDER NUMBER 215 

Description 
PROVISION OF LAUNDRY SERVICES AT THER GONUBIE RESORT: BUFFALO 
CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS. 

Date of advert 27 JUNE 2017 

Closing date 28 JULY 2017 

Number of bid Name of Bidder Price Quoted 

1 CELA IZAPHOLO SERVICES  R 108 837 644.00 

2  AYALIWE CONTRACTORS  NO TOTAL BID PRICE  

3 PERSIS DEV  R 976 993.92 

4 POSH WASH LAUNDRY                                          R2 660 114.30      

5 DE HUYS LAUNDRET                                         R1 105 675.20 

6 DOLPHIN LAUNDRY                                            R 649 454.40 

Total bids submitted 06   

 

TENDER NUMBER CE 256 

Description 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD MARKETING PAINT. TRAFFIC SERVICES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS. 

Date of advert  20 JUNE 2017 

Closing date 21 JULY 2017 

Number of bid Name of Bidder Price Quoted 

1 IZAFAST GENERAL                                       R 1580.80 

2 DULUX                                       R 1124.95 

3 UYAA LOGISTIX                                       R 1765.63 

4 MASIENGENEERI                                      R 1292.51 

5 EL ELECTRICAL                                      R 894.90 

6 SIZWE PA  R 990.66 

7 LITSHA CIVIL  R 1197.00 

8 ALCARI 303 R 1223.61 

9 SIKUBA SERVICES  R 1248.06 

10 MBAZLAZ TRADING  R 1742.00 

11 LULWANDLE TRADING  R 1749.00 

12 ELITYENI CONTSTRUCTION R 1237.36 

13 SOUTH ACTIVE  R 1515.20 

14 KJS  R 1872.60 

15 BHELE BOYS TRADING  R 2390.00 

16 KEEZA PAINTS  NO TOTAL BID PRICE  

17 IY EAST LONDON NO TOTAL BID PRICE  

18 FLUIDELO R 1850.00 

19 STAR TUNE  R 1036.00 

20 TELAMATEMA GENERAL R 2551.50 

Total bids submitted 20   



TENDER NUMBER 3A COASTAL 

Description 

PERIODIC TERM CONTRACT FOR LABOUR INTENSIVE CONSTRUCTION OF 
WATER & SANITATION CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE (PIPELINES, MANHOLE, 
VALVE CHAMBER, LEAKE REPAIRS, RESEVOIRS, PUMP TSATIONS, 
TREATMENT WORKS.) 

Date of advert 09 JUNE  2017 

Closing date 18 JULY 2017 

Number of bid Name of Bidder Price Quoted 

1 FAKU FELO                                      R 11 938 411.74 

2 CZA                                      R 13 709 048.18 

3 DINTWA TRADING                                       R 43 695 915.00 

4 NYATHI                                      R 18 390 991.85 

5 DISTANT STAR                                       R 11 831 668.98 

6 NOBA TRADING  R 24 887 152.01 

7 MABHIJA BUILDING  R 31 553 177.00 

8 BUKS JV R 5 674 776.93 

9 SIMUNYE DEVELOPERS  R 18 552 468.07 

10 TJI SA CONSTRUCTION R86 183 642.38 

11 PE QWESHA  R 41 461 759.64 

12 FCM BUILDING  R 11 929 651.98 

13 PHALO TRADING  R28 503 125.65 

14 ASPIDUS 363 R13 378 654.62 

15 IAA & AMABHAYI R 52 996 706.46 

16 CHARITY ZWANE  R 83 325 460.03 

17 SAFG & UNILIFE  R 657 223 578.54 

18 MNEMBE CIVIL R 8 588 345.04 

19 MVEZO PLANT  R18 975 368.81  

20 ZKS & NAM  R 11 127 926.46 

21 LIKABOSH BUILDING  R11 085 890.67 

22 MAZIYA GENERAL R15 682 930.96 

23 ANIX TRADING 129 CC R14 784 208.56 

24 BUQAQAMBO CIVILS  NO TOTAL BID PRICE  

25 SIWUYILE AMANZABANTU R22 525 177.92 

26 BLACK TOP CIVILS  R38 022 081.42 

27 MFINGO DEVELOPMENT  R9 877 445.64 

28 BALINTULO R27 819 003.90 

29 LIBAKA YZN R16 621 751.14 

30 MSB ULTRA  R14 535 894.90 

31 MAMLAMBO R16 512 296.94 

32 VITSHA PM  R14 789 387.58 

33 GAV FLORA CC R83 726 780.16 

34 EZULUWENI COSTRUCTION R19 728 893.87 

35 MAYIBUYE  AFRICA TRADING  R20 042 814.24 

36 ZAMA’S GOAL TRADING  R5 105 592.60 



37 BUTHESO CONSTRUCTION R9 473 485.73 

38 MIHLEKUTHI TRADING  R11 527 707.93 

39 PLATINUM AFRICA  R29 804 553.30 

40 LIFETIME CONNECTIONS  R21 426 848.34 

41 SUDITAKEITA CONSTRUCTION  R14 215 081 .80 

42 IMVUSA TRADING  R 11 810 588.10 

   

Total bids submitted                                         42  

 

TENDER NUMBER 3A MIDLAND 

Description 

PERIODIC TERM CONTRACT FOR LABOUR INTENSIVE CONSTRUCTION OF 
WATER & SANITATION CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE (PIPELINES, MANHOLE, 
VALVE CHAMBER, LEAKE REPAIRS, RESEVOIRS, PUMP TSATIONS, 
TREATMENT WORKS.) 

Date of advert  09 JUNE 2017 

Closing date 18 JULY 2017 

Number of bid Name of Bidder Price Quoted 

1 FAKU FELO R11 938 411.74 

2 CZA R13 709 048.18 

3 DINTWA TRADING  R43 695 915.00 

4 NYATHI R18 390 991.86 

5 DISTANT STAR  R11 831 668.98 

6 MABHIJA BUILDING  R49 333 187.00 

7 EZ MTIMA PLUMBING  R 17 090 946.69 

8 BUKS JV R5 674 776.93 

9 SIMUNYE DEVELOPERS  R19 385 802.60 

10 TJI SA CONSTRUCTION R86 183 642.38 

11 PE QWESHA  R41 463 100.64 

12 FCM BUILDING  R11 929 651.98 

13 PHALO TRADING  R26 912 325.45 

14 ASPIDUS 363 R13 378 564.62 

15 CHARITY ZWANE  R83 325 460.03 

16 SAFG & UNILIFE  R656 223 578.54 

17 MNEMBE CIVIL R9 185 681.10 

18 MVEZO PLANT  R19 131 221.04 

19 ZKS & NAM  R11 435 145.06 

20 LIKABOSH BUILDING  R11 440 316.67 

21 MAZIYA GENERAL R15 432 780.76 

22 ANIX TRADING 129 CC R14 784 208.56 

23 SIWUYILE AMANZABANTU R22 525 177.92 

24 MFINGO DEVELOPMENT  R10 595 189.64 

25 BALINTULO R27 819 003.30 

26 LIBAKA YZN R16 621 751.14 



27 MSB ULTRA  R14 523 047.10 

28 MAMLAMBO R16 512 296.94 

29 VITSHA PM  R14 789 387.58 

30 SAFIKA  R20 706 333.00 

31 EZULUWENI COSTRUCTION R19 492 446.47 

32 MAYIBUYE  AFRICA TRADING  R21 296 928.24 

33 BUTHESO CONSTRUCTION R9 577 738.73 

34 PLATINUM AFRICA  R30 980 191.98 

35 LIFETIME CONNECTIONS  R21 426 848.34 

36 SUDITAKEITA CONSTRUCTION  R14 215 081.80 

37 IMVUSA TRADING  R11 739 845.40 

   

Total bids submitted                                          37  

 

TENDER NUMBER 3A INLAND 

Description 

PERIODIC TERM CONTRACT FOR LABOUR INTENSIVE CONSTRUCTION OF 
WATER & SANITATION CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE (PIPELINES, MANHOLE, 
VALVE CHAMBER, LEAKE REPAIRS, RESEVOIRS, PUMP TSATIONS, 
TREATMENT WORKS.) 

Date of advert 09 JUNE  2017 

Closing date 18 JULY 2017 

Number of bid Name of Bidder Price Quoted 

1 FAKU FELO R11 938 411.74 

2 CZA R13 709 048.18 

3 DINTWA TRADING  R43 695 915.00 

4 NYATHI R18 050 337.06 

5 DISTANT STAR  R11 831 668.98 

6 SIMI INVEST R22 555 384.37 

7 MABHIJA BUILDING  R31 553 177.00 

8 EZ MTIMA PLUMBING  R 17 215 196.66 

9 BUKS JV R 5 667 959.73 

10 UKUZI MANYOBO R7 179 953.70  

11 SIMUNYE DEVELOPERS  R18 274 803.97 

12 TJI SA CONSTRUCTION R86 183 642.38 

13 PE QWESHA  R41 463 127.64 

14 FCM BUILDING  R11 929 651.98 

15 ASPIDUS 363 R13 378 564.62 

16 CHARITY ZWANE  R83 325 460.03 

17 SAFG & UNILIFE  R656 927 691.54 

18 MNEMBE CIVIL R8 859 514.56 

19 MVEZO PLANT  R19 646 870.04 

20 ZKS & NAM  R11 089 255.95 

21 LIKABOSH BUILDING  R11 090 450.67 



22 MAZIYA GENERAL R15 052 146.16 

23 SIWUYILE AMANZABANTU R22 525 177.92 

24 M3 CONSTRUCTION R15 682 609.14 

25 MFINGO DEVELOPMENT  R9 877 445.64 

26 BALINTULO R27 819 003.90 

27 MAMLAMBO R16 757 646.04 

28 VITSHA PM  R14 789 387.58 

29 GAV FLORA CC R85 390 773.18 

30 SAFIKA  R20 706 333.00 

31 EZULUWENI COSTRUCTION R19 133 813.87 

32 MAYIBUYE  AFRICA TRADING  R20 090 174.24 

33 MIHLEKUTHI TRADING  R11 527 707.93 

34 SUDITAKEITA CONSTRUCTION  R14 761 764.24 

   

Total bids submitted                                         34  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


